

**AGENDA DATE: 8/9/2007**

**VENDOR NAME: ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS RESEARCH INSTITUTE**

**AMENDMENT NO. 5**

Contract Summary

Description	Action	Amount
Original Contract	Six-month Service Agreement - \$ 62,500	\$1,799,000
	First extension option \$287,500	
	Second extension option \$462,000	
	Third extension option \$487,000	
	Fourth extension option \$500,000	
Amendment No. 1	Amended contract language and received a credit for software previously purchased	(\$18,273.25)
Amendment No. 2	Exercised first extension option.	
Amendment No. 3	Exercised second extension option.	
Amendment No. 4	Increased the third and fourth extension by \$100,000 per extension option for the purchase of additional licenses and maintenance	\$200,000
Proposed Amendment No. 5	Increase the current contract term for the purchase of ArcGIS mobile mapping software.	\$160,012
Total Revised Contract Amount		\$2,140,738.75